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ﬁpNWﬁNTARI AYURVED MEDICAL COLLEGE & CHRARITABLE HOSPITAL, UDGIR
FEE STRUCTURE 2024-25 FOR BAMS UG

Each Academic Year is 1.5 yr(18 month).
But Tuition fee mentioned below is of 01 calendar year(12 month) only.
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- Caution
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01 OPEN / A.L.Q. :-15% seats 1,59,090/- 15910/- 25,000/~ | 2,00,000/~ | 54,000/-
02 | SC/ST 00 00 25,000/~ 25,000/- | 54,000/-
03 | VI/NT/SBC 3
(Parents Income must be Below 8,00,000/-) 00 15910/- 25,000/- 40,910/~ | 54,000/-
04 | OBC/SEBC/EWS
(Parents Income must be Below 8,00,000/-) 95.455/- 15910/- 25,000/ | 1,20,455/- | 54,000/-
05 | SERC/EWS /OBC :-Female
(Parents Income must be Below 8,00,000/-) 00 15910/ 25,000/- 40,910/~ | 54,000/~
06 | INSTITUTIONAL QUOTA :- 03 TIMES 4,77,270/- 47730/- 25,000/- | 5,50,000/- | 54,000/-
07 | N.R.L. QUOTA :- 05 TIMES 7.95,450/- T79550/- 25,000/~ | 9,00,000/- | 54,000/-

-: Fees Demand Draft Details :-

* DHANWANTARI AYURVED MEDICAL COLLEGE ™ Payable at Udgir

-: Note :-
(01) To avail benefits such as Fees relaxation under various schemes, candidates must submit an income certificate
Issued by Tahsil for the year 2023-24 otherwise, they will not be eligible for any relaxation in the fees.

(02) To claim benefits under the scheme for SEBC and EWS, the candidate is required to submit copy of Income
Certificate (for the year 2023-24) Ration Card, Domicile, and Aadhar Card.

(03) Other fees such as MUHS Enrolment, Eligibility, Development, and Ashvamedha & Sports fees as specified in the
MUHS circular must be borne by the candidate to secure admission.

(04) The above stated fees will be revised after confirmation from Fees Regulating Authority for the academic year
2024-25, which is still pending. Therefore, the fees will differ as per the new directions and will be applicable to all
without exception.

(05) For NRI Fees:- As per FRA decision dated 02/11/2023 fees up to 5 Times of the general seats fees will be charged
for the students admitted in NRI / against NRT Seats. All rights regarding concession in the above are reserved by
the Management of Institute.
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State government scholarship scheme will be applicable to eligible candidates as per rules.

Above Fee Structure May Change As Per Fee Regulating Authority For Acndcmns\’ea 2024-25.
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